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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

APEX2100 NJR
MEN'S SLALOM

race2

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE RIZZO Giovanna (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FIRSTBROOK Leslie (CAN)
START REFEREE BROWN Lucy (NZL)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny 
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4.0 °C

FINISH : -4.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ZAKS Gedra (LAT)
- A - CLERC Mialitiana (MAD)
- B - ABELE Gustavs (LAT)
- C - PARK Oscar (CAN)

COSTELLA Niccolo (ITA)
- A - CLERC Mialitiana (MAD)
- B - ABELE Gustavs (LAT)
- C - PARK Oscar (CAN)

COURSE Aloch Checene Aloch Checene
START 1505 m 1505 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 150 m 150 m
HOMOLOGATION 15242/12/23 15242/12/23
GATES 55 53
DIRECTIONS 52 51
STARTING TIME 09:45 12:10

LIST n°1525     APPLIED PENALTY: 29.62               CALCULATED PENALTY: 29.62 F = 730
Number of competitors: 46, Number of NSA: 12

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

17.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1303  /  17.01.2025 at 12:42  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  Men  

1 2 6533766 HODER Maximilien USA 2005 U21 44.38 (1) 45.06 (2) 1:29.44 29.62

2 9 250474 SIGURDSSON Jon Erik ISL 2004 U21 44.91 (4) 44.89 (1) 1:29.80 0.36 32.56

3 8 6191538 MICHEL-MAZAN Jules FRA 2005 U21 44.65 (3) 45.45 (3) 1:30.10 0.66 35.01

4 11 492592 BARCELO CASTELLET Roger ESP 2006 U21 45.12 (5) 45.47 (4) 1:30.59 1.15 39.01

5 1 492690 GARITANO ITURBE Luken ESP 2008 U18 44.59 (2) 46.16 (10) 1:30.75 1.31 40.31

6 10 250477 HAUKSSON Bjarni Thor ISL 2005 U21 45.41 (6) 46.07 (9) 1:31.48 2.04 46.27

7 20 6100956 CANTIN Louis-Thomas CAN 2007 U18 45.93 (14) 45.88 (5) 1:31.81 2.37 48.96

7 6 492594 ROCHE ESPINOS Victor ESP 2006 U21 45.79 (11) 46.02 (7) 1:31.81 2.37 48.96

9 19 512739 SCHWIZGEBEL Tim SUI 2006 U21 45.86 (12) 46.17 (11) 1:32.03 2.59 50.76

10 14 6100980 SAVARD Philippe CAN 2007 U18 46.06 (15) 46.05 (8) 1:32.11 2.67 51.41

11 7 512615 FAESSLER Florian SUI 2004 U21 45.62 (8) 46.53 (14) 1:32.15 2.71 51.74

12 3 6533734 APPLE Cailin USA 2005 U21 45.61 (7) 46.70 (19) 1:32.31 2.87 53.04

13 4 92823 PETROV Atanas BUL 2006 U21 45.64 (10) 46.76 (20) 1:32.40 2.96 53.78

14 23 6100882 BANVILLE Philip CAN 2006 U21 45.90 (13) 46.69 (18) 1:32.59 3.15 55.33

15 22 6533789 ELVIDGE Roman USA 2005 U21 46.18 (17) 46.50 (12) 1:32.68 3.24 56.06

16 25 512593 BIRCHER Nicolas SUI 2004 U21 46.32 (18) 46.50 (12) 1:32.82 3.38 57.21

17 24 221634 FREEAR William GBR 2006 U21 47.18 (20) 45.92 (6) 1:33.10 3.66 59.49

18 29 6534009 STERN-PRE Sacha USA 2006 U21 46.83 (19) 46.57 (16) 1:33.40 3.96 61.94

19 32 6100818 KRAMPL Marek CAN 2006 U21 47.31 (23) 46.55 (15) 1:33.86 4.42 65.70

20 26 6100816 FOSTER William CAN 2006 U21 47.18 (20) 46.93 (22) 1:34.11 4.67 67.74

21 37 6534552 REARICK Tasman USA 2008 U18 47.93 (27) 46.58 (17) 1:34.51 5.07 71.00

22 40 550151 TRAPANS Nils Neo LAT 2008 U18 47.64 (25) 46.88 (21) 1:34.52 5.08 71.08

23 33 512758 WIGET Roman SUI 2006 U21 47.23 (22) 47.45 (25) 1:34.68 5.24 72.39

24 34 550138 VALINKS Karlis LAT 2006 U21 47.96 (28) 47.15 (23) 1:35.11 5.67 75.90

25 42 6533926 SMITH Lincoln USA 2005 U21 47.80 (26) 47.34 (24) 1:35.14 5.70 76.14
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE RIZZO Giovanna (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE FIRSTBROOK Leslie (CAN)
START REFEREE BROWN Lucy (NZL)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny 
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4.0 °C

FINISH : -4.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ZAKS Gedra (LAT)
- A - CLERC Mialitiana (MAD)
- B - ABELE Gustavs (LAT)
- C - PARK Oscar (CAN)

COSTELLA Niccolo (ITA)
- A - CLERC Mialitiana (MAD)
- B - ABELE Gustavs (LAT)
- C - PARK Oscar (CAN)

COURSE Aloch Checene Aloch Checene
START 1505 m 1505 m
FINISH 1355 m 1355 m
DROP 150 m 150 m
HOMOLOGATION 15242/12/23 15242/12/23
GATES 55 53
DIRECTIONS 52 51
STARTING TIME 09:45 12:10

LIST n°1525     APPLIED PENALTY: 29.62               CALCULATED PENALTY: 29.62 F = 730
Number of competitors: 46, Number of NSA: 12
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

APEX2100 NJR

MEN'S SLALOM

race2

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

17.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1303  /  17.01.2025 at 12:42  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

26 35 512649 STAUB Lyonel SUI 2005 U21 48.26 (30) 47.51 (26) 1:35.77 6.33 81.28

27 43 6534124 WILSON Ryan USA 2006 U21 48.46 (32) 48.53 (27) 1:36.99 7.55 91.24

28 36 550147 MAZAIS Kriss LAT 2007 U18 48.45 (31) 49.06 (29) 1:37.51 8.07 95.49

29 41 550146 MAZAIS Miks LAT 2007 U18 50.22 (34) 48.97 (28) 1:39.19 9.75 109.20

30 45 180957 RUHTINAS Henrik FIN 2006 U21 52.29 (35) 52.38 (30) 1:44.67 15.23 153.93

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

15 6100821 PODIVINSKY Henry CAN 2006 U21

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (10)

5 221605 CARRICK-SMITH Luca GBR 2005 U21

12 6100690 LUXTON Jack CAN 2005 U21

13 6100937 CATER Maxim CAN 2007 U18

17 6100836 SOTIRIADIS Maximus CAN 2006 U21

21 221629 PROCTOR Emerson GBR 2006 U21

27 221633 DUNCAN Harry GBR 2006 U21

28 6100984 MCKINLAY Luka CAN 2007 U18

30 6534014 PARAZETTE Noah USA 2006 U21

44 221671 BRUNNER Zac GBR 2007 U18

46 270100 ALLEN Oscar IRL 2007 U18

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (5)

16 6533827 ROBIN Kyle USA 2005 U21 46.09

18 6533737 FLAGGERT Winthrop USA 2005 U21 45.63

31 550145 PRANCANS Pauls Peteris LAT 2007 U18 48.56

38 430969 KAWIORSKI Maksymilian POL 2008 U18 48.09

39 512661 MARCHESE Flavio SUI 2005 U21 47.57
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

APEX2100 NJR
MEN'S SLALOM

race2

PENALTY CALCULATION

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

17.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1303  /  17.01.2025 at 12:44  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year List points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 2 6533766 HODER Maximilien USA 2005 37.32 37.32 0.00

2 9 250474 SIGURDSSON Jon Erik ISL 2004 34.46 34.46 2.94

3 8 6191538 MICHEL-MAZAN Jules FRA 2005 34.10 34.10 5.39

4 11 492592 BARCELO CASTELLET Roger ESP 2006 37.83 37.83 9.39

5 1 492690 GARITANO ITURBE Luken ESP 2008 42.09 - -

6 10 250477 HAUKSSON Bjarni Thor ISL 2005 27.81 27.81 16.65

7 20 6100956 CANTIN Louis-Thomas CAN 2007 51.03 - -

7 6 492594 ROCHE ESPINOS Victor ESP 2006 38.84 - -

9 19 512739 SCHWIZGEBEL Tim SUI 2006 50.54 - -

10 14 6100980 SAVARD Philippe CAN 2007 48.57 - -

  

Best 5 at start

DNF 5 221605 CARRICK-SMITH Luca GBR 2005 25.36

6 10 250477 HAUKSSON Bjarni Thor ISL 2005 27.81

3 8 6191538 MICHEL-MAZAN Jules FRA 2005 34.10

2 9 250474 SIGURDSSON Jon Erik ISL 2004 34.46

1 2 6533766 HODER Maximilien USA 2005 37.32

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 159.05

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 171.52

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 34.37

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 296.20 / 10 29.62

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 29.62

  

Timing
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)

APEX2100 NJR
MEN'S SLALOM

race2

RESULTS RUN 1

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 2 6533766 HODER Maximilien USA 2005 19.64 (1) 16.90 (1) 36.54 (1) 7.84 (5) 44.38

2 1 492690 GARITANO ITURBE Luken ESP 2008 19.67 (2) 16.98 (2) 36.65 (2) 7.94 (8) 44.59 0.21

3 8 6191538 MICHEL-MAZAN Jules FRA 2005 19.74 (3) 17.24 (3) 36.98 (3) 7.67 (1) 44.65 0.27

4 9 250474 SIGURDSSON Jon Erik ISL 2004 19.78 (4) 17.42 (8) 37.20 (5) 7.71 (2) 44.91 0.53

5 11 492592 BARCELO CASTELLET Roger ESP 2006 19.80 (5) 17.33 (5) 37.13 (4) 7.99 (11) 45.12 0.74

6 10 250477 HAUKSSON Bjarni Thor ISL 2005 20.04 (7) 17.55 (10) 37.59 (7) 7.82 (4) 45.41 1.03

7 3 6533734 APPLE Cailin USA 2005 20.14 (9) 17.68 (14) 37.82 (12) 7.79 (3) 45.61 1.23

8 7 512615 FAESSLER Florian SUI 2004 20.15 (10) 17.43 (9) 37.58 (6) 8.04 (14) 45.62 1.24

9 18 6533737 FLAGGERT Winthrop USA 2005 20.06 (8) 17.62 (13) 37.68 (8) 7.95 (9) 45.63 1.25

10 4 92823 PETROV Atanas BUL 2006 20.15 (10) 17.60 (12) 37.75 (10) 7.89 (6) 45.64 1.26

11 6 492594 ROCHE ESPINOS Victor ESP 2006 20.20 (13) 17.68 (14) 37.88 (14) 7.91 (7) 45.79 1.41

12 19 512739 SCHWIZGEBEL Tim SUI 2006 20.52 (18) 17.35 (7) 37.87 (13) 7.99 (11) 45.86 1.48

13 23 6100882 BANVILLE Philip CAN 2006 20.19 (12) 17.55 (10) 37.74 (9) 8.16 (19) 45.90 1.52

14 20 6100956 CANTIN Louis-Thomas CAN 2007 20.48 (16) 17.30 (4) 37.78 (11) 8.15 (18) 45.93 1.55

15 14 6100980 SAVARD Philippe CAN 2007 20.03 (6) 17.93 (18) 37.96 (15) 8.10 (16) 46.06 1.68

16 16 6533827 ROBIN Kyle USA 2005 20.67 (22) 17.34 (6) 38.01 (16) 8.08 (15) 46.09 1.71

17 22 6533789 ELVIDGE Roman USA 2005 20.27 (14) 17.88 (17) 38.15 (17) 8.03 (13) 46.18 1.80

18 25 512593 BIRCHER Nicolas SUI 2004 20.59 (20) 17.77 (16) 38.36 (18) 7.96 (10) 46.32 1.94

19 29 6534009 STERN-PRE Sacha USA 2006 20.47 (15) 18.09 (20) 38.56 (19) 8.27 (24) 46.83 2.45

20 26 6100816 FOSTER William CAN 2006 20.64 (21) 18.25 (21) 38.89 (20) 8.29 (27) 47.18 2.80

20 24 221634 FREEAR William GBR 2006 20.50 (17) 18.40 (25) 38.90 (21) 8.28 (25) 47.18 2.80

22 33 512758 WIGET Roman SUI 2006 20.84 (24) 18.27 (22) 39.11 (23) 8.12 (17) 47.23 2.85

23 32 6100818 KRAMPL Marek CAN 2006 20.57 (19) 18.52 (28) 39.09 (22) 8.22 (22) 47.31 2.93

24 39 512661 MARCHESE Flavio SUI 2005 21.19 (29) 18.08 (19) 39.27 (24) 8.30 (28) 47.57 3.19

25 40 550151 TRAPANS Nils Neo LAT 2008 20.98 (25) 18.38 (24) 39.36 (25) 8.28 (25) 47.64 3.26

26 42 6533926 SMITH Lincoln USA 2005 20.80 (23) 18.61 (29) 39.41 (26) 8.39 (30) 47.80 3.42

27 37 6534552 REARICK Tasman USA 2008 21.06 (26) 18.43 (26) 39.49 (27) 8.44 (32) 47.93 3.55

28 34 550138 VALINKS Karlis LAT 2006 21.33 (32) 18.37 (23) 39.70 (28) 8.26 (23) 47.96 3.58

29 38 430969 KAWIORSKI Maksymilian POL 2008 21.28 (30) 18.63 (30) 39.91 (30) 8.18 (20) 48.09 3.71

30 35 512649 STAUB Lyonel SUI 2005 21.30 (31) 18.47 (27) 39.77 (29) 8.49 (33) 48.26 3.88

31 36 550147 MAZAIS Kriss LAT 2007 21.36 (33) 18.91 (31) 40.27 (33) 8.18 (20) 48.45 4.07

32 43 6534124 WILSON Ryan USA 2006 21.07 (27) 18.96 (32) 40.03 (31) 8.43 (31) 48.46 4.08

33 31 550145 PRANCANS Pauls Peteris LAT 2007 21.11 (28) 19.07 (33) 40.18 (32) 8.38 (29) 48.56 4.18

34 41 550146 MAZAIS Miks LAT 2007 22.12 (35) 19.59 (34) 41.71 (34) 8.51 (34) 50.22 5.84

35 45 180957 RUHTINAS Henrik FIN 2006 22.03 (34) 20.99 (35) 43.02 (35) 9.27 (35) 52.29 7.91
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
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MEN'S SLALOM
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RESULTS RUN 2

FANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFANS-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

17.01.2025  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 1303  /  17.01.2025 at 12:41  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 9 250474 SIGURDSSON Jon Erik ISL 2004 19.42 (1) 16.10 (1) 35.52 (1) 9.37 (2) 44.89

2 2 6533766 HODER Maximilien USA 2005 19.55 (3) 16.29 (2) 35.84 (2) 9.22 (1) 45.06 0.17

3 8 6191538 MICHEL-MAZAN Jules FRA 2005 19.47 (2) 16.45 (5) 35.92 (3) 9.53 (6) 45.45 0.56

4 11 492592 BARCELO CASTELLET Roger ESP 2006 19.66 (4) 16.37 (4) 36.03 (4) 9.44 (4) 45.47 0.58

5 20 6100956 CANTIN Louis-Thomas CAN 2007 19.83 (11) 16.36 (3) 36.19 (5) 9.69 (12) 45.88 0.99

6 24 221634 FREEAR William GBR 2006 19.73 (7) 16.49 (7) 36.22 (6) 9.70 (13) 45.92 1.03

7 6 492594 ROCHE ESPINOS Victor ESP 2006 19.80 (10) 16.75 (15) 36.55 (9) 9.47 (5) 46.02 1.13

8 14 6100980 SAVARD Philippe CAN 2007 19.70 (6) 16.63 (9) 36.33 (7) 9.72 (14) 46.05 1.16

9 10 250477 HAUKSSON Bjarni Thor ISL 2005 19.66 (4) 17.04 (24) 36.70 (14) 9.37 (2) 46.07 1.18

10 1 492690 GARITANO ITURBE Luken ESP 2008 19.74 (8) 16.75 (15) 36.49 (8) 9.67 (10) 46.16 1.27

11 19 512739 SCHWIZGEBEL Tim SUI 2006 20.10 (21) 16.48 (6) 36.58 (10) 9.59 (8) 46.17 1.28

12 25 512593 BIRCHER Nicolas SUI 2004 20.07 (19) 16.71 (12) 36.78 (16) 9.72 (14) 46.50 1.61

12 22 6533789 ELVIDGE Roman USA 2005 20.04 (17) 16.62 (8) 36.66 (12) 9.84 (18) 46.50 1.61

14 7 512615 FAESSLER Florian SUI 2004 20.00 (14) 16.81 (19) 36.81 (18) 9.72 (14) 46.53 1.64

15 32 6100818 KRAMPL Marek CAN 2006 19.79 (9) 16.89 (21) 36.68 (13) 9.87 (19) 46.55 1.66

16 29 6534009 STERN-PRE Sacha USA 2006 19.94 (13) 16.67 (10) 36.61 (11) 9.96 (22) 46.57 1.68

17 37 6534552 REARICK Tasman USA 2008 20.01 (16) 16.78 (17) 36.79 (17) 9.79 (17) 46.58 1.69

18 23 6100882 BANVILLE Philip CAN 2006 20.07 (19) 16.67 (10) 36.74 (15) 9.95 (21) 46.69 1.80

19 3 6533734 APPLE Cailin USA 2005 20.00 (14) 17.09 (25) 37.09 (21) 9.61 (9) 46.70 1.81

20 4 92823 PETROV Atanas BUL 2006 20.36 (24) 16.87 (20) 37.23 (25) 9.53 (6) 46.76 1.87

21 40 550151 TRAPANS Nils Neo LAT 2008 20.30 (23) 16.91 (22) 37.21 (24) 9.67 (10) 46.88 1.99

22 26 6100816 FOSTER William CAN 2006 19.93 (12) 16.96 (23) 36.89 (19) 10.04 (26) 46.93 2.04

23 34 550138 VALINKS Karlis LAT 2006 20.40 (25) 16.79 (18) 37.19 (23) 9.96 (22) 47.15 2.26

24 42 6533926 SMITH Lincoln USA 2005 20.04 (17) 17.11 (26) 37.15 (22) 10.19 (27) 47.34 2.45

25 33 512758 WIGET Roman SUI 2006 20.29 (22) 16.74 (14) 37.03 (20) 10.42 (29) 47.45 2.56

26 35 512649 STAUB Lyonel SUI 2005 20.76 (27) 16.73 (13) 37.49 (26) 10.02 (25) 47.51 2.62

27 43 6534124 WILSON Ryan USA 2006 20.59 (26) 17.64 (27) 38.23 (27) 10.30 (28) 48.53 3.64

28 41 550146 MAZAIS Miks LAT 2007 21.07 (29) 17.89 (28) 38.96 (28) 10.01 (24) 48.97 4.08

29 36 550147 MAZAIS Kriss LAT 2007 20.89 (28) 18.25 (29) 39.14 (29) 9.92 (20) 49.06 4.17

30 45 180957 RUHTINAS Henrik FIN 2006 21.63 (30) 19.73 (30) 41.36 (30) 11.02 (30) 52.38 7.49


